RESOLUTION NO. APPROVING FEE INCREASES FOR TERRY CONNERS ICE RINK

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to review the Terry Conners Ice Rink fees charged by the City of Stamford.

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives considered the above-captioned matter at its ______ meeting and voted to hold a public hearing on fee increases for Terry Conners Ice Rink; and

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives held a public hearing on _____ at which meeting it approved the following amendment to the current fee schedule.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE 29th BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that it does hereby approve the following fee amendment to the current Terry Conners Ice Rink ice rental fee schedule.

Ice Rentals

Category	Current	Proposed
Resident prime time	\$420	\$440
Resident non prime time	\$350	\$365
*Youth Group Rate	\$280	\$295
Stamford School	\$280	\$295
Off season (mid March – August)	\$300	\$325

^{*}Youth Group Rate: In order to qualify for this rate all skaters must be under 18 years of age and the group must be a minimum of 50% Stamford resident. If not, you must pay \$440.00 per hour. This rate is not eligible for any residency discounts.

This resolution will take effect upon enactment.